TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Engart, Inc. | | 107/16/2004 | CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Engart Africa (Proprietary) Limited | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1a Booysens Road | |
| Internal Address: | Booysens | |
| City: | Johannesburg | |
| State/Country: | SOUTH AFRICA | |
| Postal Code: | 2091 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: SOUTH AFRICA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 78270450 | ENGART |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (304)340-1080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3043401197

Email: mhussell@jacksonkelly.com

Correspondent Name: Monika Hussell Address Line 1: 500 Lee Street, East Address Line 2: 1600 Laidley Tower

Address Line 4: Charleston, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0969

TRADEMARK

| Address Line 4: | | | |
|---|-------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Monika J. Hussell | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=ENGASSIGN#page1.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0970

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Engart, Inc. ("Assignor"), a West Virginia corporation, with a business address of PO Box 1124, Beckley, West Virginia 25802, has used in commerce and is the owner of the trademark, ENGART, which is the subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 78270450, currently pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Engart Africa (Proprietary) Limited ("Assignee"), a company incorporated with limited liability and registered in accordance with the laws of South Africa, desires to acquire all rights in said trademark application;

Now, THEREFORE, FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the date stated below, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark, ENGART, in the United States of America and the remainder of the world, together with: (1) the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark; (2) pending U.S. Application Serial No. 78270450; and (3) all causes of action and rights to recover damages for past and future infringements of said trademark.

Signed in the name of Engart, Inc., by its duly authorized officer this day of July, 2004.

ENGART, INC.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned notary public, on this day personally appeared in my jurisdiction Lemothy W. Worden whose name is signed to the foregoing Assignment of Trademark as President of Engart, Inc., and acknowledged that said instrument is the duly authorized act and deed of said corporation and that the facts stated therein are true.

Given under my hand and seal this 16/1 day of

OFFICIALSEALT Notary Public, State of West Virginia SUSAN CLARK

P.O. Bax 168
Piney View, WV 25906
My commission expires July 13, 2008

My commission expires:

{C0820492.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 07/21/2004